                             LAMPS          "L"     CAT. NO. WEIGHT
PEERLESS ELECTRIC CO. LTD
 FLUORESCENT  REFLECTOR  STRIPS
     INDUSTRIAL  -  COMMERCIAL   NIR
SPEC SHEET No NIR-05E
FLUORESCENT  LAMPS  32 W/T8
CAT. NO. + VOLTS + BALLAST
120
277
347
EL = Electronic
ORDERING GUIDE:
    1-32  W / T8              4'                NIR-4-132-         6 Kg (13 lb.)
2-32 W / T8* 8' NIR-8-232- 10 Kg (22 lb.)
2-32 W / T8 4' NIR-4-232- 6 Kg (13 lb.)
4-32 W / T8* 8' NIR-8-432- 12 Kg (26 lbs)
*  LAMPS  IN  TANDEM
Example:
GENERAL: Highly efficient industrial fluorescent luminaire.  Reflector provides a wide distribution of light
with a shielding angle of 15° below horizontal.  Suitable for surface or pendant installation as
individual or in continuous row.  Provision for stem or chain suspension.
SHIELDING: Die formed reflector from code gauge steel.  High gloss, baked white polyester finish.
HOUSING: Rigid die-formed from code gauge steel.  Finish  white polyester powder coating.  Steel parts
are chemically cleaned and phosphatized ensuring maximum paint adhesion. K.O. provided for
stem or chain suspension.  Break-off end plates serve as joiners for continuous row installation.
ELECTRICAL: Units are equipped with certified electronic instant start ballasts 120 vac. 60Hz.  Other ballasts
and voltages are available upon request.  Lampholders medium bi-pin.
CERTIFIED:  CSA and/or UL.
Specifications:
SOLID
REFLECTOR
NIR-4-232-120-EL
ISSUED  JAN. 4,  2003         REV................
Date:___________
Project Name:
Fixture type:
Cat. No:
Volts:
Ballast type:
Variants:
9145 BOIVIN, LASALLE, QUE. H8R 2E5  TEL. (514) 595-1671
161 BARTLEY DRIVE, TORONTO, ONT. M4A 1E6  TEL. (416) 751-5644
PEERLESS ELECTRIC CO. LTD
Photometric Data:
Details:
     COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION
                   ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
EFFECTIVE  FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE = 20%
INPUT  WATTS = 90.0
SPEC SHEET No. NIR-05E
"V" link for chain suspension
CAT. NO.  VL-1 Cross-section View
Break-away  section of end plates serve
as a coupler for continuous row instalation
NOTE:
8 ft. units with lamps in tandem
constitute  (2) 4 ft. reflectors and
(1) 8 ft. housing.
(4)  7/32"  (5 mm)  dia. holes
for chain or ceiling mounting (3) 7/8"  (22 mm) dia K.O.
Top view  of  Luminaire